Proceedings of the International Association for Shell and Spatial Structures (IASS) Symposium 2009, Valencia
Evolution and Trends in Design, Analysis and Construction of Shell and Spatial Structures
28 September – 2 October 2009, Universidad Politecnica de Valencia, Spain
Alberto DOMINGO and Carlos LAZARO (eds.)
Response Evaluation of Seismically Isolated Lattice
Domes using Amplification Factors
Kengo TAKAMATSU*, Toru TAKEUCHIa, Tomohiko KUMAGAIa, Toshiyuki OGAWAa
*Department of Architecture and Building Engineering, Tokyo Institute of Technology

m
/s
ec
2 )
T (sec)
SAg=482 .4  cm/sec 2
SAp =137 8.4cm/sec 2
Model Name α y δy (mm) T 1
(sec)
K 1
(kN/m)
T 2
(sec)
K 2
(kN/m)
RIH0.1-3.0-0.01 0.01 0.02
RIH0.1-3.0-0.05 0.05 0.12
RIH0.1-3.0-0.1 0.1 0.25
RIH0.1-3.0-0.2 0.2 0.50
RIH0.1-3.0-0.3 0.3 0.75
RIH0.1-3.0-0.5 0.5 1.24
RIH0.3-3.0-0.01 0.01 0.22
RIH0.3-3.0-0.05 0.05 1.12
RIH0.3-3.0-0.1 0.1 2.24
RIH0.3-3.0-0.2 0.2 4.47
RIH0.3-3.0-0.3 0.3 6.71
RIH0.3-3.0-0.5 0.5 11.18
RIH1.0-3.0-0.01 0.01 2.48
RIH1.0-3.0-0.05 0.05 12.42
RIH1.0-3.0-0.1 0.1 24.84
RIH1.0-3.0-0.2 0.2 49.68
RIH1.0-3.0-0.3 0.3 74.52
RIH1.0-3.0-0.5 0.5 124.20
0.1
1.568
×106
3.0
1.742
×1030.3
1.742
×105
1.0
1.568
×104
Model Name h eq
C d
(kNsec/m)
T f
(sec)
K f
(kN/m)
RIO1.5-0.02 0.02 66.6
RIO1.5-0.2 0.2 665.6
RIO1.5-0.3 0.3 998.3
RIO1.5-0.4 0.4 1331.1
RIO2.0-0.02 0.02 49.9
RIO2.0-0.2 0.2 499.2
RIO2.0-0.3 0.3 748.8
RIO2.0-0.4 0.4 998.3
RIO2.5-0.02 0.02 39.9
RIO2.5-0.2 0.2 399.3
RIO2.5-0.3 0.3 599.0
RIO2.5-0.4 0.4 798.7
RIO3.0-0.02 0.02 33.3
RIO3.0-0.2 0.2 332.8
RIO3.0-0.3 0.3 499.2
RIO3.0-0.4 0.4 665.6
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0